(Rev. 6-93)

RECORD,

05-05-1999

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101028715

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

To the Honorable Commissioner		
	of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy (ies) there
Name of conveying party(ies	s): Stephen C. Wardlaw.	NEC
2. Name and address of receiv	ving party(ies):	
2. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, mig pairiy (CCC)	AF
		Name: Robert A. Levine
		Address: 31 Pilgrim Lane, Guilford CT
Additional name(s) of conveying part	ties attached? () Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes
3. Nature of conveyance:		. 09
(X) Assignment	() Merger	4.26.29
() Security Agreement	() Change of Name	704
() Other		•
Execution Date(s): April 19, 19	999	
4. Application number(s) or pa 09/249,721; and 09/255,6	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	81; 09/256,451; 09/262,552; 09/256,486; 09/248,135
· ·		tion, the execution date(s) of the application is (are):
A. Patent Application No.(s):		
B. Patent No.(s):		
		Additional numbers attached () Yes (X) No
5. Name and address of party t	to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involve
		/ 7
concerning document should	be mailed:	
concerning document should Name: William W. Jones	be mailed:	7. Total tee (37 CFR 3.41): \$280.00
-		7. Total tee (37 CFR 3.41): \$280.00 (X) Enclosed
Name: William W. Jones		
Name: William W. Jones Street Address: 6 Juniper L		(X) Enclosed
Name: William W. Jones Street Address: 6 Juniper L		(X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: William W. Jones Street Address: 6 Juniper L	ane	(X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number:
Name: William W. Jones Street Address: 6 Juniper La Madison, CT 06443	ane	(X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit accound 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name: William W. Jones Street Address: 6 Juniper La Madison, CT 06443	DO NOT US	(X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit accound 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name: William W. Jones Street Address: 6 Juniper La Madison, CT 06443	DO NOT US	(X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
Name: William W. Jones Street Address: 6 Juniper La Madison, CT 06443 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	DO NOT US	(X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
Name: William W. Jones Street Address: 6 Juniper La Madison, CT 06443 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg a true copy of the original di William W. Jones Name of Person Signing	DO NOT US ge and belief, the foregoing ocument. Signature	(X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE information is true and correct and any attached copy Date
Name: William W. Jones Street Address: 6 Juniper La Madison, CT 06443 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg a true copy of the original di William W. Jones Name of Person Signing	DO NOT US ge and belief, the foregoing ocument. Signature	(X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE information is true and correct and any attached copy ### 20 - 59
Name: William W. Jones Street Address: 6 Juniper La Madison, CT 06443 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg a true copy of the original de William W. Jones Name of Person Signing	DO NOT US ge and belief, the foregoing ocument. Signature	(X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE information is true and correct and any attached copy Date

Serial No.: 09/255,681 Filing Date: 2-23-99

WHEREAS I, Stephen C. Wardlaw, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 191 North Cove Road, Old Saybrook, CT have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Method for Determining Antibiotic Sensitivity of Bacteria" which is identified as Attorney Docket No.UFB-003, and which is described in a patent application executed by the undersigned, being owner of all right, title, and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, and having full right to convey the undivided interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, ROBERT A. LEVINE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 31 Pilgrim Lane, Guilford, CT (assignee) desires to obtain an undivided right, title and interest in, to and under said invention or inventions, and any applications, and any patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee his successors, and assigns, an undivided right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application; and also an undivided right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year set opposite my (our) signature(s).

120-10

DATE: 19 April 49	Stephen C. W	Vardlaw	
State of Connecticut County of New Haven))ss:		
	n to me to be the person	me personally appeared who signed the foregoing assignment, a	tototototototo
		Notary Public	
SEAL		My Commission Expires:	

Serial No.: 09/256,451 Filing Date: 2-23-99

WHEREAS I, Stephen C. Wardlaw, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 191 North Cove Road, Old Saybrook, CT have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Disposable Apparatus for Determining Antibiotic Sensitivity of Bacteria" which is identified as Attorney Docket No.UFB-004, and which is described in a patent application executed by the undersigned, being owner of all right, title, and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, and having full right to convey the undivided interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, ROBERT A. LEVINE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 31 Pilgrim Lane, Guilford, CT (assignee) desires to obtain an undivided right, title and interest in, to and under said invention or inventions, and any applications, and any patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee his successors, and assigns, an undivided right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application; and also an undivided right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year set opposite my (our) signature(s).

DATE: 19 And 98	Stephen C. Wardlaw	
State of Connecticut County of New Haven)) ss :	
	, 19 before me personally appeared me to be the person who signed the foregoing and deed.	
	Notary Public	
SEAL	My Commission Expire	s:

Serial No.: 09/262,552 Filing Date: 3-4-99

WHEREAS I, Stephen C. Wardlaw, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 191 North Cove Road, Old Saybrook, CT have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Method for Performing Blood Cell Counts" which is identified as Attorney Docket No.UFB-005, and which is described in a patent application executed by the undersigned, being owner of all right, title, and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, and having full right to convey the undivided interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, ROBERT A. LEVINE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 31 Pilgrim Lane, Guilford, CT (assignee) desires to obtain an undivided right, title and interest in, to and under said invention or inventions, and any applications, and any patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee his successors, and assigns, an undivided right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application; and also an undivided right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year set opposite my (our) signature(s).

DATE: 19 April 99	Stephen C. Wardlaw	
State of Connecticut County of New Haven)) ss:	
On this day of me personally known, and known to me to the signing of same as his free act and de	be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and ackr	to
	Notary Public	
SEAL	My Commission Expires:	

Serial No.: 09/256,486 Filing Date: 2-23-99

WHEREAS I, Stephen C. Wardlaw, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 191 North Cove Road, Old Saybrook, CT have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Disposable Apparatus for Performing Blood Cell Counts" which is identified as Attorney Docket No.UFB-006, and which is described in a patent application executed by the undersigned, being owner of all right, title, and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, and having full right to convey the undivided interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, ROBERT A. LEVINE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 31 Pilgrim Lane, Guilford, CT (assignee) desires to obtain an undivided right, title and interest in, to and under said invention or inventions, and any patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee his successors, and assigns, an undivided right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application; and also an undivided right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year set opposite my (our) signature(s).

DATE: 19 Apr 97	Stephen C. W.	Wardlaw	
State of Connecticut County of New Haven))ss:		
	e to be the person v	ne personally appeared who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowled	to
		Notary Public	
SEAL		My Commission Expires:	

Serial No.: 09/248,135 Filing Date: 2-10-99

WHEREAS I, Stephen C. Wardlaw, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 191 North Cove Road, Old Saybrook, CT have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Calibration of a Whole Blood Sample Analyzer" which is identified as Attorney Docket No. UFB-013, and which is described in a patent application executed by the undersigned, being owner of all right, title, and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, and having full right to convey the undivided interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, ROBERT A. LEVINE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 31 Pilgrim Lane, Guilford, CT (assignee) desires to obtain an undivided right, title and interest in, to and under said invention or inventions, and any applications, and any patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee his successors, and assigns, an undivided right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application; and also an undivided right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year set opposite my (our) signature(s).

. / . . . /

DATE: 19 Jul 99	Stephen C. W	ardlaw	
State of Connecticut County of New Haven))ss:		
	wn to me to be the person w	ne personally appeared who signed the foregoing assignment, a	to_and acknowledged
		Notary Public	
SEAL		My Commission Expires:	

Serial No.: 09/249,721 Filing Date: 2-12-99

WHEREAS I, Stephen C. Wardlaw, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 191 North Cove Road, Old Saybrook, CT have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Analysis of Quiescent Whole Blood Samples" which is identified as Attorney Docket No.UFB-016, and which is described in a patent application executed by the undersigned, being owner of all right, title, and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, and having full right to convey the undivided interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, ROBERT A. LEVINE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 31 Pilgrim Lane, Guilford, CT (assignee) desires to obtain an undivided right, title and interest in, to and under said invention or inventions, and any applications, and any patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee his successors, and assigns, an undivided right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application; and also an undivided right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year set opposite my (our) signature(s).

DATE: 19 May 99	Stephen C. V	Coas de Vardiaw	
State of Connecticut County of New Haven))ss:		
On this day of me personally known, and known the signing of same as his free ac	to me to be the person	me personally appeared who signed the foregoing assignmen	nt, and acknowledged
		Notary Public	
SEAL		My Commission Expires:	

Serial No.: 09/255,673 Filing Date: 2-23-99

WHEREAS I, Stephen C. Wardlaw, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 191 North Cove Road, Old Saybrook, CT have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Apparatus for Analyzing Substantially Undiluted Samples of Biologic Fluid" which is identified as Attorney Docket No.UFB-017, and which is described in a patent application executed by the undersigned, being owner of all right, title, and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, and having full right to convey the undivided interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, ROBERT A. LEVINE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 31 Pilgrim Lane, Guilford, CT (assignee) desires to obtain an undivided right, title and interest in, to and under said invention or inventions, and any applications, and any patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee his successors, and assigns, an undivided right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application; and also an undivided right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year set opposite my (our) signature(s).

DATE: 19 And 9	Stephen C. Wardlaw	
State of Connecticut County of New Haven)) ss:	
	, 19before me personally appeared and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and his free act and deed.	
	Notary Public	
SEAL	My Commission Expires:	

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/26/1999 REEL: 9921 FRAME: 0306